508408226 02/27/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI50774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STELLANTIS EUROPE S.P.A.	01/09/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	STELLANTIS EUROPE S.P.A.	
Street Address:	Corso Giovanni Agnelli 200	
City:	Torino	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	10135	
Company Name:	HUTCHINSON	
Street Address:	2 rue Balzac	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75008	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17480597

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5184525579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (518)452-5600

Email: joann.farina@hrfmlaw.com,victor.cardona@hrfmlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Victor e. Cardona Esq. Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2177.479 (BUS23700-GN/li)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JoAnn Farina
SIGNATURE:	JoAnn Farina
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2024

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**PATENT REEL: 066575 FRAME: 0489** 



PATENT REEL: 066575 FRAME: 0490

#### ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, dated as of \_\_09/01/2024\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2024, is made by and between STELLANTIS EUROPE S.P.A., having an address at Corso Giovanni Agnelli 200, Torino, Italy I-10135 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") and STELLANTIS EUROPE S.P.A., having an address at Corso Giovanni Agnelli 200, Torino, Italy I-10135 and HUTCHINSON, having an address at 2 rue Balzac, Paris, France 75008 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEES"),

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in the Patent Application No. 17/480,597 filed September 21, 2021, now US patent no. 11,801,734;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEES are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application - including the right to claim priority to said application - all divisions, provisionals, non-provisionals, national phase filings, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts.

Page 1 of 4

Agreed to as ASSIGNOR:		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this09_day of		
Januay, 2024.		
STELLANTIS EUROPE S.P.A., as ASSIGNOR		
By: Tulous Ticcur.		
Name: <u>Antonio Piccinini</u>		
Title: Legal Representative		
Date:09/01/2024		
i ouloilator		
Witness Signature Giancarlo Notaro - Patent Attorney		
Date: 09/01/2024		
Hiche Notaro - Patent Attorney  Witness Signature Gianluca Notaro - Patent Attorney		
Witness Signature Gianluca Notaro - Patent Attorney		
Date: 09/01/2024		

Agreed to as ASSIGNEE:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this09_day of
January, 2024.	
	STELLANTIS EUROPE S.P.A., as ASSIGNEE
	By: majoral Freder
	Name: Antonio Piccinini
	Title: Antonio Piccinini - Legal Representative
	Date: _09/01/2024
and later	
Witness Signature Giancarlo Notaro - Patent Attorney	
Date: _09/01/2024	
Witness Signature Gianluca Notaro - F	
Witness Signature Gianluca Notaro - Patent Attorney	
Date: 09/01/2024	-

Agreed to as ASSIGNEE:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	PF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this09_day of
	HUTCHINSON, as ASSIGNEE  By: Y Y V
	Name: Evic Antoly Title: General Counfel Date: OS (01/2024
Witness Signature	· ·
Witness Signature  Date: 10/01/2074	
Witness Signature	
Date: 11)01/284	·